

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 142/2022

Kalaam S/o Saleem

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. N.A. Naqvi, Sr. Adv. With
Mr. Syed Adil Naqvi

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Alka Bhatnagar, Addl. GA

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. S. S. SHINDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

18/07/2022

Heard. Admit. Issue notice. Call for the record and proceedings. On admission, Ms. Alka Bhatnagar, Additional Government Advocate waives service for respondent No.1.

After receiving the record, Registry shall ensure to prepare the paper book as expeditiously as possible. However, within five months from today. Registry is directed to serve a copy of the paper book to the learned counsel for the appellant and in the office of the learned Additional Government Advocate.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(S. S. SHINDE),CJ