

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Criminal Appeal No. 142/2022

Kalaam S/o Saleem

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. N.A. Naqvi, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Mukesh Kumar Meena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mrs. Rekha Madnani, P.P.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. S. S. SHINDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

21/07/2022

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 28.07.2022.

Mrs. Rekha Madnani, learned Public Prosecutor waives service of notice for respondent-State and prays for one week's time for filing the reply.

Time as prayed for is granted.

List on 28.07.2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(S. S. SHINDE),CJ